



2140-2026

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2026

(M/s S.K. Trading Company, through its proprietor Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D.N. Mathur, Counsel for the petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
MARCH 13, 2026**

Heard.

2] Issue notice to the respondents returnable
on 27/3/2026.

3] Ms Ketki Jaltare – Vaidya, learned Counsel,
waives notice for the respondents.

4] The petitioner shall give copy of petition to
the Counsel for the respondents.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit