



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2026

[M/s S. K. Trading Company, Nagpur through its Proprietor Sharad Kumar Kishanlal Agrawal
vs. Union of India, through its Secretary, Ministry of Finance and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the petitioner
Mrs. Ketki Jaltare Vaidya, Advocate for respondent no. 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 27-03-2026.

None present for the petitioner.

Stand over to 17-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Later on, Mr. D. N. Mathur, learned counsel
appears for the petitioner.

Stand over to 17-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)