



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2140 OF 2026

M/s S.K.Trading Company through Proprietor Sharad Kumar Kishanlal Agrawal
Versus
Union of India through Secretary Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, New
Delhi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri D.N.Mathur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Ketki Jaltare Vaidya, Advocate for the respondents.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the issue involved in the petition is regarding consolidated notice and today itself at the Principal Seat the issue was referred to the Larger Bench. She wants some time to file on record the copy of the order.

2. List the matter for further consideration on **24.04.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]